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Program	

	
The	forum	will	be	attended	by	approximately	30	international	researchers	who	have	
active	experiences	in	CubeSats	and	their	development.		
	
We	intend	to	focus	our	discussion	on	three	topics	

1. Identify	suitable	CubeSat	missions	in	a	variety	of	fields	and	discuss	their	
feasibility	and/or	science	results	that	have	already	been	achieved.	

2. Identify	barriers	–	both	technical	and	otherwise	–	that	limit	the	science	impact	of	
the	CubeSat	platforms.	

3. Characterize	limitations	of	the	CubeSat	as	a	platform	of	science	investigations.		
	
To	address	this	purpose,	we	want	to	set	up	our	schedule	using	both	topical	sessions	and	
open	discussion	about	these	three	questions.	It	is	our	goal	to	summarize	these	findings	
in	a	White	Paper	that	will	be	suitably	published,	and	can	also	be	included	as	an	
Appendix	in	the	CubeSat	document	that	is	developed	for	the	US	National	Academies.		
	
Sessions	will	be	structured	as	follows	

• 3-6	presentations	for	15	minutes,	followed	by	5	minutes	of	follow-up	questions	
• 30-45	minutes	of	group	discussion	working	towards	a	consensus	opinion	on	

questions	1-3.	
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Tuesday,	January	19,	2016	
	
9:00-9:30	 Check-in,	Coffee	
	
9:30-10:00	 Welcome,	Introduction	
Rudolf	von	Steiger		 	 Welcome	to	ISSI	
Thomas	H.	Zurbuchen		 What	we	want	to	achieve	
Malcolm	Macdonald			 Cubesat	Technology	Capabilities	
	
10:00-12:00	 Session	1:	Cubesats	in	Earth	Science	(chair:	Hesse)	
Klaus	Schilling		 	 Pico-satellite	formation	flying	
Sergey	Bartalev	 	 Potential	of	Cubesats	for	land	cover	dynamics	study	
Anton	Ivanov		 	 SwissCube	
Xiaolong	Dong	 	 Satellite	observations	for	extreme	weather	and	global	change	
All	 	 	 	 Discussion	
	
13:30-14:30	 Session	2:	Cubesats	in	Astronomy	and	Astrophysics	(chair:	Falanga)	
Maurizio	Falanga	 	 Introduction	
Jingye	Yan	 Linear	Array	of	Cubesats	in	Lunar	Orbit	for	Low	Frequency	

Radio	Astronomy	
All		 	 	 	 Discussion	
	
14:30-17:30	 Session	3:	Cubesats	in	Solar	and	Space	Physics	(chair:	von	Steiger)	
Tim	Horbury	 		 	 MAGIC	on	CINEMA,	lessons	learned	
Pekka	Janhunen	 	 Measuring	the	tether	Coulomb	drag	effect	
Dave	Klumpar	 	 FIREBIRD	Cubesats	
Anatoli	Petrukovich	 	 Effective	plasma	science	with	Cubesats		
Karel	Schrijver	 Cube-	and	small-sats	and	the	system	science	of	NASA’s	

Living	With	a	Star	program	
Michael	Hesse	 Cubesats:	Innovative	solutions	for	Heliophysics	Science	and	

Space	Weather	
All		 	 	 	 Discussion	
	
19:30	Dinner	at	the	Kultur-Casino,	Bern	
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Wednesday,	January	20,	2016	
	
9:00-10:30	 Session	4:	Cubesats	in	Planetary	Science	&	Microgravity	(chair:	Rodrigo)	
Roger	Walker			 	 CubeSat	Opportunity	Payloads	on	the	ESA	Asteroid	Impact	Mission	
All	 	 	 	 Discussion	
	
11:00-13:00	 Session	5:	Cubesats	Technology	issues	for	science	(chair:	Borgeaud)	
Sven	Grahn	 	 		 MIST	satellite	project	
Alan	Title	 	 	 Boundary	between	Cubesats	and	Smallsats		
Therese	Moretto	Jorgensen	 NSF	Cubesats	
Anna	Gregorio	 	 The	bottleneck	of	telecommunication	
All	 	 	 	 Discussion	
	
14:30-16:30	 Lessons	Learned,	Drafting	of	White	Paper	(chair:	Zurbuchen)	
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List	of	Participants	
	
Sergey	Bartalev	 	 IKI	Moscow	 	 	 bartalev@smis.iki.rssi.ru		
Willy	Benz	 		 	 U	Bern		 	 	 willy.benz@space.unibe.ch		
Maurice	Borgeaud	 	 ESA	 	 	 	 maurice.borgeaud@esa.int		
Xiaolong	Dong	 	 ISSI-BJ		 	 	 dongxiaolong@mirslab.cn		
Maurizio	Falanga	 	 ISSI	 	 	 	 falanga@issibern.ch		
Gilles	Feusier		 	 SSC,	EPFL	 	 	 gilles.feusier@epfl.ch		
Rene	Fleron	 		 	 DTU	Space	 	 	 rwf@space.dtu.dk		
Christer	Fuglesang	 	 KTH	 	 	 	 cfug@kth.se		
Andrés	Galvez	 	 ESA	HQ	 	 	 Andres.Galvez@esa.int		
Sven	Grahn	 	 	 KTH	 	 	 	 sveng@kth.se		
Anna	Gregorio	 	 U	Trieste	 	 	 anna.gregorio@ts.infn.it		
Michael	Hesse	 	 NASA	GSFC	 	 	 michael.hesse-1@nasa.gov		
Tim	Horbury	 		 	 Imperial	College	London	 t.horbury@imperial.ac.uk		
Anton	Ivanov		 	 EPFL	 	 	 	 anton.ivanov@epfl.ch		
Pekka	Janhunen	 	 FMI	 	 	 	 pekka.janhunen@fmi.fi		
Dave	Klumpar	 		 U	Montana	 	 	 klumpar@physics.montana.edu		
Michael	Kueppers	 	 ESA	 	 	 	 michael.kueppers@sciops.esa.int		
Malcolm	Macdonald	 	 U	Strathclyde		 	 malcolm.macdonald.102@strath.ac.uk		
Robyn	Millan	 	 	 Dartmouth	 	 	 robyn.m.millan@dartmouth.edu		
Therese	Moretto	Jorgensen	 NSF	 	 	 	 tjorgens@nsf.gov		
Anatoli	Petrukovich	 	 IKI	Moscow	 	 	 apetruko@iki.rssi.ru		
Michael	Rast	 	 	 ESA	 	 	 	 michael.rast@esa.int		
Klaus	Schilling		 	 U	Würzburg	 	 	 schi@informatik.uni-wuerzburg.de		
Karel	Schrijver	 	 Lockheed	Martin	 	 schryver@lmsal.com		
Alan	Title	 	 	 Lockheed	Martin	 	 title@lmsal.com		
Rudolf	von	Steiger	 	 ISSI	 	 	 	 vsteiger@issibern.ch		
Roger	Walker			 	 ESA-ESTEC	 	 	 Roger.Walker@esa.int	
Jingye	Yan	 	 		 NSSC	 	 	 	 yanjingye@mirslab.cn		
Thomas	H.	Zurbuchen	 U	Michigan	 	 	 thomasz@umich.edu		
	
Guests	
	
Andrei	Bykov		 	 ISSI	 	 	 	 byk@astro.ioffe.ru		
Michael	Moloney	 	 SSB	 	 	 	 MMoloney@nas.edu		
Rafael	Rodrigo	 	 ISSI	 	 	 	 r.rodrigo@issibern.ch		
Abby	Sheffer	 	 	 SSB	 	 	 	 ASheffer@nas.edu		
John	Zarnecki		 	 ISSI	 	 	 	 zarnecki@issibern.ch			
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